PE	40					······································		
•	4000	FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99		04-10-2006		U.S. Department of Comr Patent and Trademark O		
VDB 03	JODE #	OMB 0651-0027			1111	PATENT		
VOK .	6 S		}		# :T			
ENTETH	ALLENGE			103214369		Attornov Dookati	47 1140	
	i tr	Attorney Docket: 4 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).						
		Submission Type		Conveyance Type				
·	~	│ ☑ New │ ┌ Resubmission (Non-Records	ition)	Assignment	Security A		ļ	
	j	Document ID#		License	Change of	n Name		
*-	$\sim$	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame		Merger	☐ Other (	nmant.		
	'	Corrective Document		(For Use O		verment Agencies).		
•	5	Reel # Frame		☐ Departm		Secret File		
		Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional name	a of consumitor	nortice attached		
		Controying - arry(100)		□ Mark if additional hairre	a or conveying	Execution Date	]	
		Name (line 1) Johnathan I	Vorman			Month Dey Year 03 03 200	6	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- <del></del>			L		
	-	Name (line 2)					-	
		Second Party		·		Execution Date  Month Day Year		
		Name (line 1) Patrick J. H	ebert			03 03 2006		
		Name (line 2)						
		Receiving Party		☐ Mark if addition	nal names of	receiving parties attache	eci .	
		Name (line 1) Honda Moto	or Co., Ltd.			If document to be rec	corded	
		Name (line 2)				is an assignment an receiving party is no domiciled in the Unit	t ted States,	
		Address (line 1) No. 1-1, Min	ami-Aoyama 2	-chome		an appointment of a representative is att: (Designation must b	ached.	
		Address (line 2) Minato-ku				separate document. Assignment.)		
		Address (line 3) Tokyo		Japan			[	
		Domestic Representative I		State/Country		Zip Code		
		•	Tame and Au	Enter for the	first Receivin	g Party only.	}	
		Name						
	1	Address (line 1)						
		Address (line 2)						
		Address (line 3)						
	.	Address (line 4)						
٠.			I	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	•.		İ	
		Public burden reporting for this collection time for reviewing the document and gath U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Management and Budget, Paperwork Re	nering the data need information Officer, duction Project (06)	ded to complete the Cover Sheet , Washington, D.C. 20231 and to 51-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050	Send commenthe Office of Inf	ts regarding this burden est ermation and Regulatory Af- formation Collection Budget	imate to the fairs, Office of	
		0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assig: ADDRESS.	nment Practice. DO	NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD OF STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	CORD ASSIGN	IMENT DOCUMENTS TO	rhis	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PAGE 9/12 \* RCVD AT 4/3/2006 2:54:04 PM [Eastern Raylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:3013659101 \* DURATION (mm-ss):06-36

04/05/2006 EFLORES 00000010 29351633 05 FC:8021 40.00 OP

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Numb	301 365 9040	
Name	Patricla E. Hong			
Address (line 1)	Plumsea Law Gro	up, LLC.		
Address (line 2)	10411 Motor City	Drive, Suite 320		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Bethesda, MD 20	817		
Pages	Enter the total num including any attac	ber of pages of the attached conveyar hments	nce document #	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)				
Fee Amount  Method of P  Deposit Acc	ayment:	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.  Enclosed  Deposit Account		
•	ent by deposit account or	if additional fees can be charged to the account	nt.) #	
	Depos	It Account Number:	π	
		ization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No	
Statement and S To the best attached co, indicated he	of my knowledge and py is a true copy of ti	I belief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depo	ue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as	
Patricia E. H	long	1000	April 3, 2008	
Name of Person	n Signing	Signature	Date	
	<del></del>		<del></del>	

PAGE 10/12 \* RCVD AT 4/3/2006 2:54:04 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:3013659101 \* DURATION (mm-ss):06-36

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	CONT	FORM COVER SHEET INUATION INTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce   Patent and Trademark Office   PATENT
Conveying Party(les)	⊠ Ma	ark if additional names of c	conveying parties attached
Enter additional Conveying Pa	arties		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Simon Yı	J		03 03 2006
Name (fin 6)			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
	<u> </u>		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			<del></del>
			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Harring fune 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(les)	····	☐ Made if additional p	ames of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Receiving Pa	rtv(ies)	- Many II additional II	arries of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	7,1,		if document to be recorded
			is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	<del></del>		receiving party is not domicfied in the United
		•	States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached.
			── (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		···	If document to be recorded
<u> </u>			is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)			party is not domicited in the United
			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	·		representative is attached. (Designation must be
Address (line 2)			a separate document from Assignment.)
Audiess (IRIB 2)			<i>Разидинин</i> .,
Address (line 3)			
pplication Number(s) o		tate/Country	Zip Code
		☐ Mark If add	tional numbers attached
Patent Application		moerido no i enterboth T	numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
			- Breate Manipol(a)
<del></del>	<del></del>		

PAGE 11/12 \* RCVD AT 4/3/2005 2:54:04 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:3013659101 \* DURATION (mm-ss):06-36

Attorney Docket: 47-1149 Ref: H1054137US01

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Johnathan Norman of San Pe	edro, California, U.S.A., Patrick J. Hebert of Long Beach, California, U.S.A.,
and Simon Yu of Los Angeles, California, U.S.A.,	hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain
new and useful improvements in VEHICLE CENTER	R CONSOLE for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
has been prepared,	
	tion executed on even date herewith;
	ed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>January 10, 2006</u>
and accorded Serial Number 29	2/251,633, and was amended on (if applicable);
said application having been file	ed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on and
accorded Application No	, the United States of America being designated;
WHEREAS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd.	
No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyam	a 2-chome
Minato-ku, Tokyo	
JAPAN	
of the United States or any foreign country which NOW THEREFORE, for good and valu transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal r described in said application, and the entire rig granted therefor in the United States and its ter and all divisions, reissues, continuations and exter AND said Assignor authorizes and requ afficer or agency of any country to issue all said AND said Assignor warrants and coven and that I/We have not executed and will not ex AND said Assignor agrees to communi respecting said invention, to execute all divisions and make all rightful oaths relating to said in generally do everything possible to aid the said any foreign country when requested so to do by	pable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and epresentatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as ght, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be ritorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any assigns thereof; uests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper Letters Patent to said Assignee; ants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned secure any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith; leate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us all, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents vention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or said Assignee.
Date: 3806	Signature:  Name: Johnathan Norman
Date:3/3/06	Signature:
Date: 3/5/26	Signature: Name: Simon Yu

PAGE 12/12 \* RCVD AT 4/3/2006 2:54:04 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:3013659101 \* DURATION (mm-ss):06-36

PATENT REEL: 017751 FRAME: 0257